



Now Offering Training Courses in Partnership with Amerex for Portable Fire Extinguishers

The FED Learning Center is Amerex's Exclusive Training Partner for Portable Fire Extinguishers.

Charlotte, NC, January 2023 – The FED Learning Center is expanding their course catalog, thanks to a new, exclusive partnership with Amerex. Through this collaboration, the FED Learning Center can now offer training to fire and life safety professionals on Amerex[®] fire extinguisher products. The FED Learning Center is excited about this partnership and the opportunity to offer training on Amerex Portable Fire Extinguishers.

To learn more about the Amerex Course, or about FED Learning Center, please visit <u>FED Learning Center Amerex</u> <u>Portable Fire Extinguishers</u>.

About Amerex Corporation

Known for quality, service, and innovation, Amerex has been a trusted leader in the fire suppression industry for more than 50 years. Part of the McWane, Inc. family of businesses and located in Trussville, Alabama, Amerex is recognized worldwide as the premium developer, manufacturer, and marketer of high-performance commercial fire extinguishers and fire suppression systems. With a commitment to rigorous testing, customer service, and training, Amerex provides innovative solutions to protect people and property. For more news and information on Amerex, visit <u>http://www.amerex-fire.com</u>.

About the FED Learning Center

In late 2017, Fire and Life Safety industry leaders came together to address challenges in employee hiring, retention, and training. They focused on the need for improved technical training for the workers responsible for maintenance, inspection, and repairs in the fire suppression and safety field. The end result was the FED Learning Center (FEDLC)—an educational platform supporting the training and developmental needs of the Fire and Life Safety industry.

The FED Learning Center's vision is to provide an industry-specific, educational experience to not only satisfy various student job requirements but to expand their knowledge, technical expertise, and natural curiosity to help the industry, as a whole, evolve for a better, safer tomorrow.



About FEDLC

Mulanke.

Melinda Wanke BHC CMO and FEDLC Program Director



FEDLC Digital Platform



Fire Protection News

Susan Ray

Susan Ray Marketing Manager - Amerex Fire